
From: Cameron, Robin   
Sent: June 16, 2025 11:03 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, 
Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, 
Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Maintain Hamilton's urban boundary at June 25 Council Meeting 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Dear Staff and Councilors of Hamilton 
 

I’m a resident of Ward 1 and on Wednesday, June 25, please do not vote in favour 
of two land speculator attempts to expand Hamilton’s urban boundary and build 
McMansion subdivisions on over 3800 acres of prime farmland, wetlands and 
forests in Hamilton. 

It’s a fight that citizens won decisively four years ago when Council voted to 
maintain our firm urban boundary, but the provincial government keeps changing 
the rule book for its speculator friends, this time through Bill 185, Cutting Red Tape to 
Build More Homes Act, 2024 which opens the door for private urban boundary 
expansion applications, anytime, anywhere.  
 
We need our farmland for food production and to enhance our food security. We need 
our wetlands and forests for so many reasons including the crucial ecosystem services 
they provide such as flood mitigation and water and air filtrations. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Robin Cameron 
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